

Ontario | Commission Energy | de l'énergie Board | de l'Ontario

## **BY E-MAIL AND WEBPOSTING**

February 26, 2025

Clarke Herring President & CEO GC Project Inc. on behalf of GC Project LP 330 Bay St. Suite 1210 Toronto, ON. M5H 2S8

Dear Mr. Herring:

## Re: Assurance of Voluntary Compliance OEB File No. EB-2024-0360

The Ontario Energy Board has reviewed and accepted the Assurance of Voluntary Compliance filed by GC Project Inc. on behalf of GC Project LP February 12, 2025, under OEB File Number EB-2024-0360.

Yours truly,

Original signed by

Brian Hewson Vice President, Consumer Protection & Industry Performance